RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. <u>1545</u>

WHEREAS, Chapter 1, Section 2 of the Papago Tribal Law and Order Code provides for the appointment of two Associate Judges for the Papago Reservations, and

in income necessary to appoint the second WHTT: Associ ... times when the first Associate Judge to unable to curve, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has selected Edward Kisto, a member of the Papago Tribe and resident of Fresnel Canyon Village in and alvori District, for appointment as an Associate Judge.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it recommends to the Bureau of Indian Affairs that Edward Kisto be appointed as the second Associate Judge of the Papago Tribal Court, to serve when his services are required at \$10.00 per day, or fraction thereof, and that 10¢ per mile be paid for mileage from his village and back.

PROVIDED that such pay and travel expenses shall be paid from Tribal funds budgeted for the Associate Judges, and

PROVIDED FURTHER that in accordance with the provisions of the Papago Law and Order Code, such appointment shall be effective for a period of two years.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on September 1, 1967, with a vote of 11 for, 0 against, with 4 not voting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and 3 (b) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

By:

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST:

H. MALINDA MIQUEL SECRETARY

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

ROBERT C. MACKETT

TRIEN OF SHALL Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

RES. NO. <u>1545</u>

APPROVED:

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent

a.

APPROVED

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney